INPUT RECTIFIER DIODE
Preliminary Data Sheet I2151  rev. A  12/98
IF(RMS) =  135A
VF <  1.15V @ 70A
IFSM =  900A
VRRM 800 to 1600V
SAFEIR  Series
70EPS..

70EPS..  SAFEIR Series
Preliminary Data Sheet I2151  rev. A  12/98
Ordering Information Table
70 E P S 16
Device Code
1 52 43
1 - Current Rating
2 - Circuit Configuration:
E = Single Diode
3 - Package:
P = PowIRtabTM
4 - Type of Silicon:
S = Standard Recovery Rectifier
5 - Voltage code: Code x 100 = VRRM
08 = 800V
12 = 1200V
16 = 1600V
Outline Table
Dimensions   in   millimeters
HODE ANO
2
1 3
Base Cathode
Anode Anode
15.75
0.50
3.05
1.20 TYP.
5.45 TYP.
14.75
4.82
1.27
12.10
1.80
3.65 TYP.
1.80
1.50
39
.7
0
18
.3
7
5.08
8.384.60
27
.5
2 16
.9
7